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Attorneys for Respondents Purdue Pharma L.P., Purdue Pharma Inc., 
and The Purdue Frederick Company 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE UT AH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware limited 
partnership; PURDUE PHARMA INC., a New 
York Corporation; THE PURDUE 
FREDERICK COMPANY INC., a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal, manager, and/or 
key employee of the above named entities; and 
KA THE SACKLER, M.D., individually and as 
an owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF 
PURDUE'S RESPONSES TO THE 

DIVISION'S FIRST SET OF 
REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

I hereby certify that on June 20, 2019, I served Purdue's Responses to the Division's First 

Set of Requests for Production on the parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy 

thereof by electronic means to the following: 



Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
111 E. Broadway, 11 th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 841 11 
pjohnson@ck.law 
pmoxley@ck.law 

Maura Monaghan 
Susan Gittes 
DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 
srgittes@debevoise.com 

Douglas J. Pepe, Gregory P. Joseph, 
Christopher J. Stanley, Mara Leventhal, 
Roman Asudulayev 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON 
485 Lexington A venue, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
dpepe@ jha.com, gjoseph@jha.com, 
cstanley@jha.com, mleventhal@jha.com, 
rasudu layev@jha.com 

Attorneys for Respondents Richard Sack/er, 
MD. and Kathe Sack/er, MD. 

DATED: June 20, 2019. 
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Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
grb@princeyeates.com 

Attorneys for the Division 
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Katherine R. Nichols 
Annika L. Jones 

Will Sachse 
DECHERT LLP 

Attorneys for Respondents Purdue Pharma 
L.P., Purdue Pharma Inc., and The Purdue 
Frederick Company 


